## City of Gary South Dakota Regular Council Meeting - Monday, May 6, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. at Gary City Hall

- 1. Call meeting to order Roll call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Additions/corrections to agenda and approval.
- 4. Approve minutes of April 6th regular meeting & April 20<sup>th</sup> & April 29th special meetings.
- 5. Approval of warrants and claims for April, 2020.
- 6. Citizen input/ public voice.
- 7. Employee Contribution: Mike, Shirley, Robin

8. Committee Reports: Streets and Alleys: Darwyn Engesser

Cemetery: Albert Bekaert Liquor: John Jenson & Joni Kjelden Parks: Joni Kjelden Golf Course: David Peterson Sanitary: David Peterson

Law Enforcement: Darwyn Engesser

Library: Clark Dessler

Water and Sewer: Clark Dessler

9. Ward Reports: Ward I: Albert Bekaert and Darwyn Engesser

Ward II: Joni Kjelden and David Peterson

Ward III: John Jenson and Clark Dessler City Wide: Mayor Jeff Engesser

- 10. Conditional Use Permit 2020-01 Jay Gislason.
- 11. Elois Shackelford Veteran's Memorial.
- 12. Community Club Tammy Odette.
- 13. Liquor license renewals:
  - a. Malt Beverage License renewal for calendar year 2020-2021: Jeff & Jodie Engesser (The Alibi) Lots 5 & 6, Block 1 of Original Plat, Gary, South Dakota. On & Off sale beer.
  - b. Malt Beverage License renewal for calendar year 2020-2021: American Legion Ballroom E 23' of Lot 11 and all of Lots 12, 13, 14 in Block 1, Original Plat, City of Gary, South Dakota. On sale only.
- 14. Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance #367 1<sup>st</sup> Reading.
- 15. Bridge replacements new program.
- 16. Approve election judges for June 30<sup>th</sup>.
- 17. Building permits: 2020-02 Nosbush Plumbing & Heating LLC

2020-03 – Darwyn Engesser 2020-04 – Toshua Krantz

- 18. Other discussion
- 19. Next regular meeting will be June 1, 2020 at 7:30 pm.
- 20. Adjournment.